Grand Valley Scottish Games and Celtic Festival

May 16, 2020

Mesa County Fairgrounds at Veterans Memorial Park 2785 U.S. Highway 50, Grand Junction, CO 81503

www.scotlandfest.com

Judge: Trisha Bacon, San Mateo, California

SW-0526

Registration for all categories will begin at 12:30 p.m. Dancing will begin at 1:00 p.m. Dances will be performed in the following order (*age groups will be determined upon number of entries*):

Primary	Beginner	<u>Novice</u>
#1 16 Pas de Basques	#5 Highland Fling (4)	#9 Highland Fling (4)
#2 Pas de Basques & HC	#6 Sword (2&1)	#10 Sword (2&1)
#3 Sword (2&1)	#7 Seann Triubhas (3&1)	#11 Seann Triubhas (3&1)
#4 Highland Fling (4)	#8 Scottish Lilt (4)	#12 Flora MacDonald (4)
Intermediate	Premier Under 12	Premier 12 and Over
#13 Highland Fling (4)	#17 Highland Fling (4)	#21 Highland Fling (6)
#14 Sword (2&1)	#18 Sword (2&1)	#22 Sword (2&2)
#15 Seann Triubhas (3&1)	#19 Seann Triubhas (3&1)	#23 Seann Triubhas (4&2)
#16 Barracks Johnnie (4)	#20 The Village Maid (4)	#24 The Village Maid (4)

Entry Fees - \$5 from each entry will go towards SW FUSTA - host of 2020 ScotDance USA Championships and 2020 North American Championships

Primary \$25

Pre-Premier (Beginner, Novice, Intermediate) \$35 Premier \$35

1. The competition will be conducted following RSOBHD rules. The judge's decision is final.

2. Age groups will be determined according to the number of entries. All competitors' ages determined as of the day of the competition May 16, 2020.

3. 2020 ScotDance card must be presented at time of registration.

4. Dancers entering first will dance last. Dancers must be ready and appear when called or forfeit the chance to dance in that event.

5. Medals will be awarded in each event. DANCERS MUST BE IN COSTUME TO RECEIVE AWARDS. If there are three dancers or fewer in any event, medals will be awarded at the judges discretion.

6. No aggregate for primary.

- 7. The organizer reserves the right to modify the schedule.
- 8. Entries close May 08, 2020.

9. Further information please contact Co-Organizers

Shari Gillette: shari.gillette.highlanddancer@gmail.com or Richelle Augustine: chelleaug@gmail.com

Grand Valley Scottish Games and Celtic Festival Dance Registration Form

Dancer Name:			
Address:			
Email:		Phone:	
Age as of 5/16/19:	DOB:	Teacher:	
2020 FUSTA/ScotDa	nce Card #	Class:	
Event Numbers:			
Competition Entry	\$		
Total Enclosed	\$		
Check/MO #			

Only one dancer per entry form please. Combined check/money order for families with multiple dancers accepted. Entry fees are non-refundable.

Please send completed entry form with check/money order made out to **GVSC** to: Richelle Augustine 126 Regatta Lane Stansbury Park, UT 84074 Contact: (435) 224-4019 chelleaug@gmail.com

*Registered dancers will receive a complimentary festival admission ticket which will be picked up at will call. Accompanying family members/friends must purchase admission tickets.

I, the undersigned, in consideration for the opportunity to participate in the presentation of the Grand Valley Scottish Games and Celtic Festival, hereby execute this release and covenant not to sue. I hereby, for myself, my heirs and executors assign, waive and release any and all rights and claims I may have for damages against Grand Valley Scottish Games and Celtic Festival, sponsors, their agents or representatives for any injuries which may be suffered by me attending, participating in or traveling to or from the Grand Valley Scottish Games and Celtic Festival Highland Dance competition. I also permit the Grand Valley Scottish Games and Celtic Festival or its sponsors to use my name or photograph of me participating in the above mentioned events and activities for future promotional or publicity purposes, without obligation or liability to me. Any protest must be submitted in writing to the competition organizer, properly signed and accompanied by a fee of \$20. It must be made immediately following the competition. If the protest is sustained the fee will be returned.

Signature (parent/guardian if under 18)